LAWS OF WISCONSIN-CH. 100-101.

as a public act, and shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage. Approved March 1, 1875.

CHAPTER 100.

[Published March 3, 1875.]

AN ACT to repeal chapter 133, laws of 1869, entitled "an act to fix the compensation of members of the board of supervisors of Fond du Lac county, in the state of Wisconsin."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Ch. 133, laws of 1869-repeal-SECTION 1. Chapter 133, laws of 1869, entitled "an act to fix the compensation of members of the board of supervisors of Fond du Lac county, in the state of Wisconsin," is hereby repealed.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1875.

CHAPTER 101.

[Published March 4, 1875.]

AN ACT to provide for the rebuilding of a portion of the Institution for the Education of the Blind, and to appropriate a sum of money therein named for that purpose.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Duties of tras-tees of Wiscon-sin Institution tution for the Education of the Blind are hereby author-for the Educa-ion of Blind. ized and empowered to erect on the site of the buildized and empowered to erect on the site of the building destroyed by fire, a building corresponding to the west wing of the building destroyed. Also, to erect near said building an engine-house for the engine and apparatus for heating said building, and for that purpose said board of trustees are hereby authorized to make and enter into such contracts and agreements as

ed.

they may find necessary; provided, however, that said contracts and agreements shall not involve the expenditure of a greater sum of money than is appropriated by this act.

SECTION 2. The said board of trustees shall, before making any such contracts or agreements, advertise tees to adverfor proposals for furnishing material and the erection sals. of said building in at least three daily newspapers published in this state, one at the city of Janesville, one at the city of Madison, and one at the city of Milwaukee. Such advertisement shall state the time and place of receiving such proposals and the amount and kind of bond required for the faithful performance of the contract within the time limited therefor. Said board shall have the right to reject all proposals received by them, if in their opinion the interests of the state require it, and to make such contracts and agreements with any person or persons as they may deem necessary for turnishing material and the erection of such building, requiring good and sufficient bond or bonds for the faithful performance of such constract or agreements.

SECTION 3. There is hereby appropriated out of any Appropriated. moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of fifty-six thousand dollars for the erection of said building above mentioned, and the sum of five thousand dollars for the erection of said engine-house, and the purchase of boilers and heatingapparatus.

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 1, 1875.

CHAPTER 102.

[Published March 4, 1875.]

AN ACT making an appropriation to the Northern Wisconsin Agricultural and Mechanical Association .

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund of the state treasury, not

Board of trus-

Appropriated.